



2026:CGHC:16676

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No.174 of 2019

Shiv Shankar Sonkar **Versus** Shobhna Valde

2	
09/04/2019	<p>Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mrs. Subha Shrivastava, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.2.</p> <p>List the case for final hearing in its due course.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, counsel for the respondent may file their Vakalatnama.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge</p>

N.Mohle