

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 174 of 2019****SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR *versus* SHOBHNA VALDE****Order Sheet**

20/09/2024	<p>Shri Faiz Qazi, Advocate on behalf of Shri Vinay Nagdev, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Anushka Tripathi, Advocate on behalf of Shri Devershi Thakur, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
-------------------	---