

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 174 of 2019**SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR **versus** SHOBHNA VALDE**Order Sheet**

25/03/2025	<p data-bbox="486 851 1367 974">Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra with Mr. Faiz Kazi, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="574 1019 1359 1064">Ms. Anamika Jain, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p data-bbox="486 1108 1367 1232">Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, PL for the Respondent No.2.</p> <p data-bbox="486 1276 1367 1926">The record of the case would show that the complainant has moved an application under Section 91 of the CrPC for producing the record pertaining to the promissory note, blank cheque and other documents etc but the same has been rejected by the trial Court without assigning any reason which can definitely through light to issue raise in this acquittal appeal, therefore, it is directed that the appellant should</p>



produce above stated documents to substantiate that he has given Rs. 1 lakh to the accused. He would further submit that against the accused so many cases are pending before the trial Court, therefore, he may too allow to submit the said documents.

Prayer made by counsel for the appellant seems to be just and proper.

Let the appellant be also placed on record the documents related to cases pending against the accused.

List this case on 08.04.2025.

Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge