

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 174 of 2019****SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR versus SHOBHNA VALDE****Order Sheet**

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 20.06.2025 | <p>Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Shailesh Puriya, P.L. and Ms. Anamika Jain on behalf of Mr. Devershi Thakur, learned counsels for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submits that they will explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Sachin Singh Rajput)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| H.Ansari   |  |