

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 174 of 2019****SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR *versus* SHOBHNA VALDE****Order Sheet**

25/07/2025	<p>Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter after 8 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
<i>Avinash/Priyanka</i>	