

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 174 of 2019**SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR **versus** SHOBHNA VALDE**Order on Board**

20/11/2025	<p>Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the appellant appeared through Video Conferencing.</p> <p>Ms. Swati Rani Saraf, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Devershi Thakur, counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Ms. Prabha Sharma, PL for the State / respondent No. 2.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the appellant, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p>amit</p>