

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 174 of 2019**SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR **versus** SHOBHNA VALDE**Order Sheet**

27/11/2025	<p>Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Adv. for the appellant. Ms. Swati Rani Saraf, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Devershi Thakur, Adv. for the respondent No. 1 Mr. Shailesh Puria, Adv. for respondent No. 2. Appellant and respondent No. 2 are also personally present.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submits that there is possibility of settlement in this case, therefore, the case may be referred to Lok Adalat.</p> <p>List the case before the Lok Adalat on 13-12-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Pathak	