

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 174 of 2019****SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR versus SHOBHNA VALDE****Order Sheet**

02.02.2026	<p>Mr. Akash Mishra, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Shailesh Puriya, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Issue bailable warrant against respondent No. 1 for a sum of Rs. 5,000/-, through the concerned Superintendent of Police for seeking her presence before this Court on 27th February, 2026.</p> <p>List this case on 27th February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p><i>Bhumika</i></p>
-------------------	---