



2026:CGHC:16676



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 174 of 2019

SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR **versus** SHOBHNA VALDE

27.02.2026	<p>Mr. Akash Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anant Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Issue non-bailable warrant against respondent No. 1 for his appearance before this Court on the next date of hearing. The Commissioner of Police, Raipur shall see that the warrant is served upon respondent No. 1.</p> <p>List this case on 25th March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	