

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 174 of 2019****SHIV SHANKAR SONKAR *versus* SHOBHNA VALDE & ANOTHER****Order Sheet**

<b>09.04.2026</b>	<p>Mr. Akash Mishra, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Pushkar Sinha, counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Anant Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>List this case tomorrow i.e. on <b>10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Manish</p>