



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 174 of 2019

1. Shiv Shankar Sonkar S/o G.N. Sonkar Aged About 31 Years R/o Sonkarpara, Near Ram Mandir, Police Station- Purani Basti, Raipur, District- Raipur, Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

... **Appellant**

versus

1. Shobhna Valde W/o Madhukar Valde Aged About 48 Years R/o Near Verma Kirana Stores, Opposite Mandi Gate, Police Station- Pandri, District- Raipur, Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh
2. State Of Chhattisgarh Through District- Magistrate, Raipur, District- Raipur, Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

... **Respondent(s)**

| | | |
|----------------|---|--|
| For Appellant | : | Mr. Prakhar Dutt, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate |
| For Respondent | : | Mr. Pushkar Sinha, Advocate |
| For State | : | Mr. Anant Bajpai, Panel Lawyer |

Hon'ble Shri Justice Narendra Kumar Vyas

Order on Board

10.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the present appeal as the parties have already settled their dispute.
2. Prayer is allowed.
3. Accordingly, the present acquittal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**